115 STATE STREET
MONTPELIER, VT 05633
TEL: (802) 828-2228
FAX: (802) 828-2424

SEN. MARK A. MACDONALD, CHAIR
REP. TREVOR SQUIRRELL, VICE CHAIR
SEN. CHRISTOPHER BRAY

SEN. JOE BENNING

SEN. VIRGINIA "GINNY" LYONS

REP. SETH BONGARTZ

REP. MARK HIGLEY

REP. CAROL ODE

STATE OF VERMONT
General Assembly

Legislative Committee on Administrative Rules (LCAR)
AGENDA

Meetings will be live streamed. You can access it through the committee page
April 15, 2021
Last Updated 4/2/2021 11:37 AM

8:00 A.M. Convene, Review, and Approve Minutes of April 1, 2021

8:05 AM 20-P15 - Department of Health/Regulations for Lead Control

(received 3/15/21) (LCAR's s45-day review period ends 4/29/21) Rule
posted here: https://www.healthvermont.gov/about-us/laws-
regulations/public-comments

Brendan Atwood, Public Health Policy Advisor, Department of
Health

Meg McCarthy, Compliance and Enforcement Advisor
Environmental Health Division, Department of Health

PLEASE NOTE: To testify on a rule, contact Charlene Dindo by e-mail to charlene@leg.state.vt.us no
later than the Thursday before the committee is scheduled to review the rule. The scheduled order of
the rules is subject to change. Thank you

Changes to the agenda will be found on the Legislative Council’s website:
http://legislature.vermont.gov/, and by clicking on Scheduled Meetings, then clicking on the “Other
Committees” tab, then on ‘“Legislative Committee on Administrative Rules”, then select “Agenda’.

DOCUMENT SUBMISSION POLICY: This policy applies to documents provided by agency or
other witnesses or members of the public to the Legislative Committee on Administrative Rules
after a final proposed rule or emergency rule has been submitted. When a rule is on the
committee’s agenda, each such document, including handouts, written testimony, and written
proposals for changes to the rule, must be submitted electronically to Charlene Dindo
(charlene@leg.state.vt.us) the Thursday before the meeting. Documents not submitted to
committee staff will not be considered.
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The following rules will be on the agenda at a future date, as noted.

Rule No.

Agency,

20-P15

21-E04

20-P26

20-P11

20-P12

20-P03

20-P22

20-P21

21-E05°

Department or
Board

Department of
Health

Office of
Secretary of
State

Department of
Financial
Regulation

Agency of
Education

Agency of
Education

Vermont Fish
and Wildlife
Board

Department of
Corrections

VOSHA
Review Board

Vermont
Public Utility
Commission

Rules Pending with Administrative Rules Committee

Subject

Regulations for Lead
Control

Rule on Rulemaking

Third Party Administrator
Rule

Education Finance and
Census-Based Funding

Special Education Rules,
Parts B (Ages-3-22) and C
(Birth to Age 3)

10 V.S.A. App § 122. Fish
Management Regulation

Earned Good Time Rule

VOSHA Review Board
Rules of Procedure

PUC Emergency Rule
1.500 COVID-19
Emergency Procedures

If you have any questions or comments, please contact

Received

3/15/21

412121

4/5/21

4/7/21

4/721

4/9/21

4/12/21

4/13/21

4/13/21

Scheduled

Tentative

4/1/21
4/15/21

4/22/21

4/22/21

4/29/21

4/29/21

5/6/21

5/6/21

Request for
Extension of
Adoption
Deadline.

Final Proposed

Rule has not
yet been filed
with LCAR

5/6/21

Request for
Extension of
Adoption
Deadline.

Final Proposed

Rule has not
yet been filed
with LCAR

5/6/21

Charlene Dindo at charlene@leg.state.vt.us

45-Day
Review

End Date

4/29/21

5/17/21

5/20/21

5/2721

5/27/21

5/24/21

5/28/21

8-mo.

Adoption
Period ends
4/27/21

8/24/21

10/5/21

6/15/21

10/18/21

6/2/21

5/8/21

10/10/21
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