

#### STATE OF VERMONT General Assembly

# Legislative Committee on Administrative Rules (LCAR)

## AGENDA

## Meetings will be live streamed. You can access it through the committee page

#### April 15, 2021

Last Updated 4/2/2021 11:37 AM

8:00 A.M.	Convene, Review, and Approve Minutes of April 1, 2021				
8:05 AM	20-P15 - Department of Health/Regulations for Lead Control				
	(received 3/15/21) (LCAR's s45-day review period ends 4/29/21) Ru posted here: https://www.healthvermont.gov/about-us/laws- regulations/public-comments				
	Brendan Atwood, Public Health Policy Advisor, Department of Health				
	Meg McCarthy, Compliance and Enforcement Advisor Environmental Health Division, Department of Health				

<u>PLEASE NOTE:</u> To testify on a rule, contact Charlene Dindo by e-mail to <u>charlene@leg.state.vt.us</u> no later than the Thursday before the committee is scheduled to review the rule. <u>The scheduled order of</u> <u>the rules is subject to change. Thank you</u>

Changes to the agenda will be found on the Legislative Council's website: <u>http://legislature.vermont.gov/,</u> and by clicking on <u>Scheduled Meetings, then clicking on the "Other</u> <u>Committees" tab, then on "Legislative Committee on Administrative Rules", then select "Agenda".</u>

**DOCUMENT SUBMISSION POLICY:** This policy applies to documents provided by agency or other witnesses or members of the public to the Legislative Committee on Administrative Rules *after* a final proposed rule or emergency rule has been submitted. When a rule is on the committee's agenda, each such document, including handouts, written testimony, and written proposals for changes to the rule, must be submitted electronically to Charlene Dindo (charlene@leg.state.vt.us) the Thursday before the meeting. Documents not submitted to committee staff will not be considered.

The following rules will be on the agenda at a future date, as noted.

# **Rules Pending with Administrative Rules Committee**

<u>Rule No.</u>	<u>Agency,</u> Department or <u>Board</u>	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Received</u>	<u>Scheduled</u> <u>Tentative</u>	<u>45-Day</u> <u>Review</u> End Date	<u>8-mo.</u> <u>Adoption</u> Period ends
20-P15	Department of Health	Regulations for Lead Control	3/15/21	4/1/21 4/15/21	4/29/21	4/27/21
21-E04	Office of Secretary of State	Rule on Rulemaking	4/2/21	4/22/21	5/17/21	
20-P26	Department of Financial Regulation	Third Party Administrator Rule	4/5/21	4/22/21	5/20/21	8/24/21
20-P11	Agency of Education	Education Finance and Census-Based Funding	4/7/21	4/29/21	5/2721	10/5/21
20-P12	Agency of Education	Special Education Rules, Parts B (Ages-3-22) and C (Birth to Age 3)	4/721	4/29/21	5/27/21	6/15/21
20-P03	Vermont Fish and Wildlife Board	10 V.S.A. App § 122. Fish Management Regulation	4/9/21	5/6/21	5/24/21	10/18/21
20-P22	Department of	Earned Good Time Rule	4/12/21	5/6/21		6/2/21
	Corrections			Request for Extension of Adoption Deadline. Final Proposed Rule has not yet been filed with LCAR		
20-P21	VOSHA Review Board	VOSHA Review Board Rules of Procedure	4/13/21	5/6/21		5/8/21
				Request for Extension of Adoption Deadline. Final Proposed Rule has not yet been filed with LCAR		
21-E05`	Vermont Public Utility Commission	PUC Emergency Rule 1.500 COVID-19 Emergency Procedures	4/13/21	5/6/21	5/28/21	10/10/21

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Charlene Dindo at charlene@leg.state.vt.us